E
X
H
A
U
S
T
 F

heated)
Heating Option
1 Phase
208/230V
(* 1)
3 Phase
480V
(* 2)
GAS
Electric
( *4)
Hot
Water
Steam
WINDGUARD MODELS                                                                                                      1500 RPM (MAX)
BD-14-096-XX 96 10-14 4500 11,700 NA 7.5 1 @5 73 600 X X X X
BD-14-120-XX 120 10-14 4500 14,650 7.5 1 @5 73 700 X X X X
BD-14-144-XX 144 10-14 4500 17,600 11.0 1 @7 1/2 74 800 X X X X
BD-14-168-XX 168 10-14 4500 20,500 11.0 1 @7 1/2 74 925 X X X X
BD-14-192-XX 192 10-14 4500 23,400 14.0 1 @10 75 1000 X X X X
BD-18-096-XX 96 14-18 5100 13,800 11.0 1 @7 1/2 74 620 X X X X
BD-18-120-XX 120 14-18 5100 17,255 11.0 1 @7 1/2 75 725 X X X X
BD-18-144-XX 144 14-18 5100 20.700 14.0 1 @ 10 75 850 X X X X
BD-18-168-XX 168 14-18 5100 24,100 14.0 1@10 76 975 X X X X
BD-18-192-XX 192 14-18 5100 27,600 21.0 1@15 76 1100 X X X X
BD-22-096-XX 96 18-22 6000 16,250 14.0 1@10 75 650 X X X X
BD-22-120-XX 120 18-22 6000 20,300 21.0 1 @15 76 775 X X X X
BD-22-144-XX 144 18-22 6000 24,350 21.0 1 @15 76 900 X X X X
BD-22-168-XX 168 18-22 6000 28,400 27.0 1 @20 77 1050 X X X X
BD-22-192-XX 192 18-22 6000 32,500 27.0 1 @20 77 1180 X X X X
NATIONAL SANITATION FOUNDATION MODELS                                                       1750 RPM
36 NCH 36 UP TO 7 3400 2550 2.5 0.8 1 @ 1/2 63 50 NA NA NA NA
38 NCH 38 UP TO 7 3225 2550 2.5 0.8 1 @ 1/2 63 52
42 NCH 42 UP TO 7 2925 2550 2.5 0.8 1 @ 1/2 63 55